
 

 School Calendar 
 2025-2026 
 

      
 
 
 
 
August 25-29  Mon – Fri   All Faculty Orientation & Training In-Service 
August 31  Sunday   Students Arrive 
September 1  Monday   First Day of School / Start of Semester 1 
September 27     Saturday   Family Visiting Day (1:00 – 5:30 PM) 
October 17  Friday   Mid Semester 1 
October 24  Friday   Fall Family Weekend Day 1 
October 25  Saturday   Fall Family Weekend Day 2 (Families depart for Fall Break at 4:30 PM) 
October 26 – Nov. 2 Sunday – Sunday  Fall Break (1 week) 
November 2  Sunday   Students Return from Fall Break 
November 3  Monday   Classes Resume 
November 27  Thursday   Thanksgiving Day (students remain on campus) 
November 29  Saturday   Family Visiting Day (1:00 – 5:30 PM) 
December 19  Friday   End of Semester 1; Students depart for Winter Break by noon (no classes) 
December 20 – Jan 11 Saturday – Sunday  Winter Break (3 weeks) 
January 9 - 10  Friday - Saturday  Faculty Workshops & Training In-Service 
January 11  Sunday   Students return from Winter Break 
January 12  Monday   Start of J-Term (3 weeks: January 12-30) 
February 2  Monday   Start of Semester 2 
February 13  Friday   100th Day of School 
February 14    Saturday   Family Visiting Day (1:00 – 5:30 PM) 
March 6    Friday     Winter Family Weekend Day 1 
March 7     Saturday   Winter Family Weekend Day 2 (Families depart for Spring Break at 4:30 PM) 
March 8 – 22  Sunday – Sunday  Spring Break (2 weeks) 
March 22   Sunday   Students Return from Spring Break 
March 23   Monday   Classes Resume 
April 3   Friday   Mid-Semester 2 
April 25   Saturday   Family Visiting Day (1:00 – 5:30 PM) 
May 16   Saturday   Family Visiting Day (1:00 – 5:30 PM) 
May 18   Monday   A Week on the Land (outdoor experiential learning week) 
June 1   Monday   Start of Spirit Week 
June 4   Thursday   End Semester 2 
June 5   Friday   Commencement (10:00 AM – 11:00 AM) Followed by Community BBQ 
      Students & families depart for Summer Vacation by 1:00 PM 
 
June 28 - July 25  Sunday - Saturday  Timbertop Camp Summer 2026  
 

 
---- 

 
 
Arrival Days:  Students should arrive on campus between 2:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
Departure Days: Students should leave campus by Noon on departure days unless otherwise specified 
Airport Transport: For students to be eligible for HCS transportation to arriving or departing flights at the airport, 

flights must arrive or depart between 10:00 AM – 2:00 PM EST.  
 
 
 
Please note: At least one family member is expected to attend all on-campus events during our Fall and Winter Family Weekends. All 
other Visiting Days are optional.   


